RISK-REDUCTION BEHAVIORS AND STRATEGIES AMONG 4 
AFRICAN-AMERICAN WOMEN IN HALIFAX COUNTY. 5 

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 6 
SECTION 1.  There is appropriated from the General Fund to Together 7 

Transforming Lives, Inc., a nonprofit organization, the sum of sixteen thousand dollars 8 
($16,000) for the 2007-2008 fiscal year to assist the organization in promoting breast 9 
cancer risk-reduction behaviors and strategies, including nutritional information, among 10 
African-American women in Halifax County. 11 

SECTION 2.  This act becomes effective July 1, 2007.